TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION  (cont.)
WEIGHT (LB)
CUSTOMER/VEHICLE INFO DESCRIPTION FRONT REAR
S  0028D2 CHASSIS (BASE MODEL) GRANITE 84BR 5,038 1,963
S  99X93X ASSEMBLY PLANT Made in Macungie, PA USA 0 0
  MP2001 CUSTOMER FLEET SIZE DEALER FLEET WITH LESS THAN 25 VEHICLES IN OWN FLEET OF
ANY VEHICLE BRAND 0 0
S  013001 TYPE OF SERVICE COMMERCIAL 0 0

S  MAPB2X SEAT COVERING - DRIVER'S DRIVER'S SEAT - STEEL GREY VINYL 0 0
  592082 SEAT BELT(S) LAP & SHOULDER (DRIVER'S SEAT ONLY) 0 0
S  2QAA1X IGNITION TYPE KEY TYPE 0 0
S  161011 STEERING WHEEL 2 SPOKE URETHANE GRIP, SATIN ALUMINUM SPOKES, WITH
SWITCHES 0 0
S  WSXBAX WINDSHIELD TYPE TWO PIECE WINDSHIELD 0 0
S  145AA1 CAB GLASS TINTED WINDSHIELD & SIDE WINDOWS & REAR WINDOW (IF
EQUIPPED) 0 0
S  JQXAAX WASHER RESERVOIR POSITION W/O WINDSHIELD WASHER OPTION 0 0
S  148AA3 WINDSHIELD WIPERS 2 SPEED ELECTRIC MOTOR W/INTERMITTENT FEATURE 0 0
WEIGHT (LB)
CAB EXTERIOR DESCRIPTION FRONT REAR
S  MCG06G AIR INTAKE GRILL / HOOD LATCH
- FINISH GRAY AIR INTAKE WITH BLACK HOOD LATCHES 0 0
S  400AA4 GRILLE SILVER PAINTED W/O GRILLE SURROUND 0 0
S  MCD03D PASSENGER SIDE VISIBILITY
OPTIONS AUXILIARY WINDOW IN RH DOOR 3 0
S  2KXB1X FRONT WHEEL OPENING FENDER EXTENSIONS 5 0
S  5870G7 GRAB HANDLES PREMIUM BLACK EXTERIOR CAB GRAB HANDLE, BLACK GRAB
HANDLE RH INTERIOR WINDSHIELD POST 0 0
S  LXXC1X HORN - ELECTRICAL SINGLE TONE 0 0
S  1520B2 MIRRORS - EXTERIOR FLAT MIRROR - POLISHED ALUMINUM FINSH, W/O LAMPS 0 0
S  153AA2 MIRRORS - CONVEX TYPE CAB
DOORS BRIGHT FINISH, LH & RH, 8" DIAMETER CONVEX 0 0
WEIGHT (LB)
AERODYNAMIC DEVICES DESCRIPTION FRONT REAR
S  159AA1 CAB AERODYNAMIC PACKAGES WITHOUT CAB AERODYNAMIC DEVICES 0 0
S  MCM998 FRONT CHASSIS AERODYNAMIC
PACKAGE WITHOUT FRONT AERODYNAMIC FAIRINGS 0 0
WEIGHT (LB)
WHEELS & TIRES DESCRIPTION FRONT REAR
  900AA6 TIRES BRAND/TYPE - FRONT 11R22.5 G BRIDGESTONE M843 (12350 lbs) (Total for QTY = 2) 278 0
  4WCE1X GHG STEER TIRE CATEGORY
(PAWS) BASIC ROLLING RESISTANCE, POOR FUEL ECONOMY 0 0
  5312F1 WHEELS - FRONT 22.5x8.25 ACCURIDE ACCU-LITE WHITE POWDER COAT STEEL,
6.60" OFFSET, 2 HAND HOLE (Total for QTY = 2) 142 0
S  901601 TIRES BRAND/TYPE - REAR 11R22.5 G BRIDGESTONE M713 ECOPIA (23360 lbs) (DRIVE ONLY)
(Total for QTY = 8) 0 953
S  4XCA1X GHG DRIVE TIRE CATEGORY
(PAWS) ADVANCED LOW ROLLING RESISTANCE, BEST FUEL ECONOMY 0 0
S  3462J6 WHEELS - REAR 22.5x8.25 ACCURIDE ACCU-LITE WHITE POWDER COAT STEEL,
6.60" OFFSET, 5 HAND HOLE (Total for QTY = 8) 0 547
S  H1EB1X DRIVE WHEEL STUDS DRIVE WHEEL STUDS LONGER LENGTH 0 0
PRICELIST DATE QUOTATION DATE CUSTOMER NAME DEALER NAME
20210104 BLAN2021000324C626 4/21/2021 NC SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION INC TRANSOURCE, INC.
PAGE
6 of 11
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION  (cont.)
WEIGHT (LB)
WHEELS & TIRES DESCRIPTION FRONT REAR
S  15XABX TIRE INFLATION VALVE STANDARD VALVE STEMS AND CAPS 0 0
S  MA5095 AUXILIARY AXLE TIRES 11R22.5 G BRIDGESTONE R268 ECOPIA (12350 lbs / 23360 lbs)
(Total for QTY = 2) 0 243
  4YCC1X GHG AUXILIARY TIRE CATEGORY
(PAWS) LOW ROLLING RESISTANCE, BETTER FUEL ECONOMY 0 0
S  MA4274 AUXILIARY AXLE WHEELS 22.5x8.25 ACCURIDE ACCU-LITE WHITE POWDER COAT STEEL
(7,400 LB), 6.60" OFFSET, 5 HAND HOLE (Total for QTY = 2) 0 137
S  MCH03H FRONT HUB/WHEEL TRIM WITHOUT FRONT HUB/WHEEL TRIM 0 0
S  MCI03I REAR HUB/WHEEL TRIM WITHOUT REAR HUB/WHEEL TRIM (Total for QTY = 2) 0 0
  MCJ03J AUXILIARY HUB/WHEEL TRIM WITHOUT AUXILIARY HUB/WHEEL TRIM 0 0
S  3PBA1X WHEEL NUT FINISH, REAR (CA) WHEEL NUT BASIC FINISH, REAR 0 0
WEIGHT (LB)